
Agenda Item:  3 

 

 

Proposed Future Schools Forum Dates 2023-24 

 

 

To:   Cambridgeshire Schools Forum 

Date:   13 January 2023 

 

Recommendation: The Schools Forum is requested to: 

Approve the dates for future forum meetings as set out 

section 3 of the report. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Officer Contact: 
Name: Tamar Oviatt - Ham Democratic Services 
Email: tamar.oviatt-ham@cambridgeshire.gov.uk  
Telephone: 01223 715668 
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1. Introduction  

1.1 The dates for future Schools Forum meetings are currently scheduled until 
July 2023 as originally agreed at the January 2022 Forum meeting. There is 
now a need to agree future dates from the next Autumn term until July 2024 to 
help with forward planning and this also includes suggestions for some 
potential training / workshop dates.  The latter, and also any Formal Forum 
dates that are agreed at this meeting can always be cancelled nearer the time 
if deemed as no longer being required. The important issue is to get dates in 
diaries as much in advance as possible.  

 

2. Current agreed dates for Forum meetings  

2.1 The following were agreed last January and the intention is to keep to them 
unless nearer the time they are deemed as not being required for a formal 
meeting or a training / workshop session.  

• Friday 13th January 2023  

• Friday 24th February 2023 (Reserve or workshop date)  

• Friday 24th March 2023 

• Wednesday 24th May 2023 (Reserve or workshop date)  

• Friday 14th July 2023 
 

3. Proposed dates for Forum meetings 

3.1 Proposed dates for Schools Forum and training / workshop dates are listed 
below (School holidays and CYP meeting dates have been taken into 
account)   All meetings have been scheduled for 10.00 a.m -1.00 p.m. unless 
otherwise stated   

• Friday 3 November 2023 (2pm – 5pm) 

• Friday 24th November 2023 - Additional reserve date 

• Wednesday 13th December 2023  

• Friday 12th January 2024  

• Friday 23rd February 2024 (Reserve or workshop date)  

• Friday 22nd March 2024 

• Wednesday 22nd May 2024 (Reserve or workshop date)  

• Friday 12th July 2024 

 

 


